BY REGION AND STATE: 2019-2021

A. State Landscape Design School Chairman

B. State Credentials Chairman

C. Landscape Design Council Chairman/President or
Head of LD Section of Bi- or Tri-Council

NGC LD SCHOOLS COMMITTEE AND LD SCHOOLS AND COUNCILS CHAIRMEN

Any updates should be e-mailed to cscarbaugh@verizon.net specifying State, Alpha affected and update as they occur.

NAME

LDS COMMITTEE:

LDS Chairman. Greg Pokorski
LDS Accrediting for Regions: NE, CA.

Alexis Slafer

LDS Accrediting for Regions: C, SA.

Nancy Fulk

LDS Accrediting for Regions: DS,
RM. Linda McLendon

LDS Accrediting for Regions: P, SC.

Jane Bersch

Reading Chairman. Linda

McLendon

LD Consultants’ Councils. Caroline

Carbaugh

Newscape Editor. Caroline

Carbaugh

LDS Instructors. Yvonne Morris
IA Schools. Elisa de Morales

NGC School Secretary.

Rebecka Flowers

INTERNATIONAL LDS.
School International Chair.
Hilda Gamez (Mexico)

Co-Chair. Dora Rocca

ADDRESS

512 Newton St., San Fernando, CA 91340-2421
6111 S. Kings Rd., Los Angeles, CA 90056-1630

144 Tory Cir, Enola PA 17025-2667

115 Cedar Street, Dudley, NC 28333-9205

386 Tavistock Dr., Medford, NJ 08005

115 Cedar Street, Dudley, NC 28333-9205

253 Inverness Lane, Fort Washington, MD 20744-6306
253 Inverness Lane, Fort Washington, MD 20744-6306
219 Amelia Drive, McCormick, SC 29835-3108

Colonia San Isidro Calle Hamburgo 102-B,

Torreon Coahuila CP, Mexico 27100

NGC Headquarters, 4401 Magnolia Avenue, St. Louis,
MO 63110-3406

Corinto 310 Jardines de San Agustin, San Pedro Garza
Garcia, N.L. Mexico. CP. 66274.

Avda Boyaca 359 PB A, Cuida de Buenos Aires - 1406,
Argentina

PHONE

818-361-7873
323-292-6657
323-708-4114 (C)
717-732-9167
717-440-5522
919-440-3310

609-654-6580
609-923-8427 (C)
919-440-3310

301-292-2102
301-502-5425 (C)
301-292-2102
301-502-5425 (C)
864-391-4477
843-991-6358 (C)
864-391-4477
843-991-6358
(314) 776-7574,
Extension 210
+8223641705

5491156302981
541146324659

As of 02-19-21

EMAIL

GregPokorski@earthlink.net

ASlafer@ca.rr.com

nfulk@comcast.ne

t

McLendonL@aol.com

janebersch@aol.com

McLendonL@aol.com

cscarbaugh@verizon.net

cscarbaugh@verizon.net

YMorris@wctel.net

elisamor2011@gmail.com

rflowers@gardenc

lub.org

hilda.gamezgzz@gmail.com

dora@alvarezprop

.com.ar


mailto:cscarbaugh@verizon.net
mailto:ASlafer@ca.rr.com
mailto:nfulk@comcast.net
mailto:elisamor2011@gmail.com
mailto:elisamor2011@gmail.com
mailto:rflowers@gardenclub.org
mailto:hilda.gamezgzz@gmail.com
mailto:dora@alvarezprop.com.ar

International NGC Schools Liaison.

Idalia Aguilar

REGION LDS CHAIRMEN:
Central Atlantic. Jane Bersch
Central.

Deep South. Sally Flanagan

New England. Terese D’Urso
Pacific. Lana Finegold

Rocky Mountain.
South Atlantic. Linda McLendon

South Central. Idalia Aguilar

ALABAMA (DEEP SOUTH)
A. Katrina Owens

C. Ann Houston

ALASKA (PACIFIC)
A. Becky Hassebroek

ARIZONA (PACIFIC)
A. Judy Tolbert

ARKANSAS (SO CENTRAL)
A. Mimi Cox

CALIFORNIA (PACIFIC)

3017 Thurman Road, Bryan, Texas 77808 979 229 8281
979 778 5672
386 Tavistock Dr., Medford, NJ 08005 609-654-6580

312 Gleneagles Drive, New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168 386-428-3170
Summer 905-881-3162

85 Hull St., Cohasset, MA 02025 7813831143

1414 179" Ave NE, Bellevue, WA 98008-3248 425-747-5742
425-445-5742 (C)

115 Cedar Street, Dudley, NC 28333-9205 919-736-1255
919-440-3314 (C)

3017 Thurman Road, Bryan, Texas 77808 979 229 8281

42 Longleaf Circle, Monroeville, AL 36460 251-743-3846

334-312-2674 (C)
1412 East Houston Loop Rd. W., Fort Payne, AL 35968 251-845-3148
256-899-4023 (C)

518 Slater Drive, Fairbanks, AK 99701 907-456-3066
907-590-7895 (C)

8918 E. Indiana Avenue, Sun Lake, AZ 85248-6489 602-421-5290 (C)

1600 Tanglewood, Jonesboro, AR 72401

A. & B. Alexis Slafer 6111 S. Kings Road, Los Angeles, CA 90056-1630 323-294-1683
C. Carolyn Villi, CCC Vice Chair for LD 41849 John Muir Drive, Coarsegold, CA 93614-9215 559-923-4235
COLORADO (ROCKY MT)

C. Gail Fischer 24087 Roman Nose Drive, Conifer, CO 80433 303-526-0359

idaliaaguilarv@hotmail.com

janebersch@aol.com

sfflan@aol.com

tdursol5@gmail.com

LanaFinegold@msn.com

MclLendonL@aol.com

idaliaaguilarv@hotmail.com

TEXT only, no email

TEXT only, no email

beckyhasse@aol.com

grmajdy@gmail.com

mlcox5@yahoo.com

aslafer@ca.rr.com

caronv39@yahoo.com

gailf_designs@yahoo.com


mailto:tdurso15@gmail.com
mailto:beckyhasse@aol.com
mailto:aslafer@ca.rr.com
mailto:caronv39@yahoo.com
mailto:gailf_designs@yahoo.com

CONNECTICUT (NEW ENG)
A. Karin C. Ohr Pyskaty
C. Susan Laursen

DELAWARE (CENTRAL ATLANTIC)

C. Gini Pellegrini

FLORIDA (DEEP SOUTH)
A. & B. Sue Roberts

GEORGIA (DEEP SOUTH)
A. Jane Whiteman
C. Betty Davis

HAWAII (PACIFIC)

IDAHO (PACIFIC)
A. Allen Deitz

ILLINOIS (CENTRAL)
A. Linda Ellinghausen

INDIANA (CENTRAL)
A. & B. Edie Dyer Wilson

IOWA (CENTRAL)

KANSAS (ROCKY MT)

KENTUCKY (SO ATLANTIC)
A & C. Jim Mullen

LOUISIANA (DEEP SOUTH)
A. Clara Earl
C. Pam Langley

1345 Whirlwind Hill Rd, Wallingford, CT 06492
3 Tammy Hill Rd., Wallingford, CT 06492

2641 Drayton St., Wilmington, DE 19808

2441 Bar Harbor Bay Mount Dora, Fl. 32757

6590 Long Acres Dr., Sandy Springs, GA 30328

3725 Wexford Dr., Augusta GA 30907

None

PO Box 16165, Boise, ID 83715

35220 Blackcherry Lane, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137

3852 E. 300 N., Sullivan, IN 47882
None

None

595 Blue Springs Blvd. Cadiz, KY 42211

PO Box 45504, Baton Rouge, LA 70895
1750 Bilbo St., Lake Charles LA 70601-6061.

203-915-1980
203-415-2077

302-998-3088

352-357-3712

404-252-4473

706-394-1667

208-867-3345

630-469-9039

812-397-2619

270-350-5566

225-937-5570 (C)
337-436-9188
337-842-2995

jim.karin.pyskaty@gmail.com
sklaursen@aol.com

giniandaldo@gmail.com

sue@georgesueroberts.com

jamawhit@bellsouth.net

bettyboop2315@yahoo.com

allen_deitz@hotmail.com

ellinghausenlh@sbcglobal.net

wowedie@aol.com

jim.mullen@att.net

clarae2003@yahoo.com
Pamxyz@bellsouth.net


mailto:jim.karin.pyskaty@gmail.com
mailto:giniandaldo@gmail.com
mailto:seekresearch@prodigy.net
mailto:sue@georgesueroberts.com
mailto:jamawhit@bellsouth.net
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MAINE (NEW ENGLAND)
A. Harriet B. L. Robinson

MARYLAND (CENTRAL ATLANTIC)
A. Linda Harris

B. Diana Bonner

C. Dottie DeMarr

MASSACHUSETTS (NEW ENG)
A. Susan MacPherson

MICHIGAN (CENTRAL)
A. & B. Doris Campbell

MINNESOTA (CENTRAL)

MISSISSIPPI (DEEP SOUTH)
A. & B. Melanie Gousset

MISSOURI (CENTRAL)
A. Josie Raborar

B. Mary West

C. Nancy Bahn

MONTANA (ROCKY MT)
A. Christy Mock

C. Joyce Hendricks

NATIONAL CAPITAL AREA
A. Joanne Erickson

B. Janey Nadler

C. Caroline Carbaugh

107 Bow St., Otisfield, Maine 04270

3252 Walnut Bottom Rd., Swanton, MD 21561
324 Columbia Lane, Stevensville, Md. 21666
65 Belfast Rd., Timonium, Md. 21093

P.O. Box 8, N. Marshfield, MA, 02059

19005 Cone Rd, Milan, MI 48160-9193

None

835 Rolling Oaks Drive, Grenada, MS 38901

5650 S. Woodcliffe Drive, Springfield, MO 65804
8968 County Road 3940, Mountain View, MO 65548
6094 State Hwy 177, Cape Girardeau, MO 63701

2030 Cromwell Dixon Lane, Ste F #160,
Helena, MT 59601

3127 Edmond St, Billings, MT 59102-0311

(CENTRAL ATLANTIC)

8123 Saxony Drive, Annandale, VA 22003

802 Duke Street, Rockville, MD 20850-1012

253 Inverness Lane, fort Washington, MD 20744

207-743-7236

443-695-2071
410-643-6779
410-252-7886

781-249-8905

734-439-7727

734-896-0283 (C)

662-226-9666

417 818-4780
417-247-0289
573 450-4943

406-465-6142

406-259-9610

406-672-9694

703-560-5835
301-424-3341
301-292-2102

Harrietlewisrobinson
@gmail.com

lindaharris355@aol.com
debonner@verizon.net
ddemarr@verizon.net

rmacpham@me.com

Campbell.doris.ann@gmail.com

mgousset@cableone.net

Jraborar@sbcglobal.net
MarylOwest@gmail.com
Nancybahn28@gmail.com

mock2530@gmail.com

rnjhend@charter.net

ericksons3@hotmail.com
JN802@aol.com
cscarbaugh@verizon.net


mailto:debonner@verizon.net
mailto:ddemarr@verizon.net
mailto:Campbell.doris.ann@gmail.com
mailto:rnjhend@charter.net
mailto:cscarbaugh@verizon.net

NEBRASKA (ROCKY MT)

A. Alice Hemsath 110 E. 39" St. #E1, Kearney, NE 68847 308-224-3771 dhemsath@charter.net
NEVADA (PACIFIC) None
NEW HAMPSHIRE (NEW ENG) None

NEW JERSEY (CENTRAL ATLANTIC)

A. Terese Blake 22 Heritage Dr., Shrewsbury, NJ 07702 732-546-0338 Terese.blake@gmail.com
C. Caron Menger P.O. Box 437, Sand Spring Rd., New Vernon, NJ 07976  201-400-1946 (C) caron@caronmenger.com
NEW MEXICO (SO CENTR) None

NEW YORK (CENTRAL ATLANTIC)
A. Suze Trager 23 Tempaloni Road, Ellenville, NY 12428 917-584-8203 suzy.trager@gmail.com

NORTH CAROLINA (SO ATLANTIC)
A. Linda MclLendon 115 Cedar Street, Dudley, NC 28333-9205 919-440-3310 MclLendonL@aol.com

NORTH DAKOTA (ROCKY MT) None

OHIO (CENTRAL ATLANTIC)

A. & B. Pat Rupiper 385 Ridgemoor Lane, Westerville, OH 43082 614-423-8646 patrupiper@gmail.com
OKLAHOMA (SO CENTRAL) None
B. Judy Grotts 349334 E 870 Rd., Chandler, OK 74834-7022 918.630.1979 judygrotts@cotc.net

OREGON (PACIFIC)
A. Helen Ellis 3344 SW Willamette Ave., Corvallis, OR 97333 541-752-1653 ellislh@iinet.com

PENNSYLVANIA (CENT ATLANTIC)

A. Vivian Abel 200 Marticville Road, Lancaster, PA 17603-9653 717-872-0991 vivianbob@pheasantrun
farmbb.com
Central Area LDC Chair. 385 Hollyann Drive, Landisville, PA 17538-1036 717-898-0229 Jcriderel6@gmail.com
Joyce Crider
Laurel Highlands LDC Co-Chair. 652 Indiantown Rd., Somerset, PA 15501 814-233-6769 sheshore@ymail.com

Sheila Croushore
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Laurel Highlands LDC Co-Chair.
Susan Konvolinka

Western PA LDC Chair.
Patricia Ptasick

3987 Menoher Boulevard, Johnstown, PA 15905-5106

101 Lindsay Dr., Edinboro, PA 16412-1701

RHODE ISLAND (NEW ENGLAND)  None

SOUTH CAROLINA (SO ATLAN)

A. Co-Chair. Susan Epstein

A. Co-Chair. Karen Gilson
C. Karen Prewitt

SOUTH DAKOTA (ROCKY MT)
A. Virginia Sandmeier

TENNESSEE (DEEP SOUTH)

A. Carole Whited

C. Sandra Eichenberger

LDS Refresher Chairman.
Jeri Melton

TEXAS (SO CENTRAL)

A. Diane Perez-Mackenroth
A. Michele Wehrheim

C. Eleanor Floeck

UTAH (ROCKY MT)

VERMONT (NEW ENGLAND)
A. & B. Pamela Hebert

VIRGINIA (SO ATLANTIC)
A. Glenda Knowles

B. LDS Registrar. Marty Bowers

C. Susan Gaskill

1299 Old Towne Rd., Charleston, SC 29407

34 John Galt Way, Mt. Pleasant, SC 29407

33 Hasell Street, Charleston SC 29401

P.O. Box 936, Mibridge, SD 57601-0936

4606 Marshall Dr., Knoxville, TN 37918
310 Eichenberger Lane, Belvidere, TN 37306
1421 Hwy. 49 E., Ashland City, TN 37015

6355 Mount Vernon Road, Brenham, TX 77833
1218 Haines Dr., College Station, TX 77840

4961 E Highway 290, Giddings, TX 78942

None

252 Oxyoke Dr., Rutland, VT 05701

6948 Chancery Lane, Williamsburg, VA 23188-7567
2854 Hickory Cove Lane, Moneta, VA 24121-6029
7643 Rockfalls Drive, Richmond, VA 23225-1044

814-254-0050

814-734-1554

843-224-6784

843-352-2472
843-607-7772

605-850-9086

865-922-2778
931-580-5249
615-792-1702

(281) 935-6517
979-703-8271

757-651-0401 (C)
540-297-0965
804-350-1444

skonvolinka@gmail.com

pptasick@yahoo.com

Susanmcleodepstein
@gmail.com
Kgilsonl@gmail.com
kpadgettdc@gmail.com

vsandmeier61l@gmail.com

ccwhited@aol.com
sandraeichenberger@hotmail.com
jeri.melton@yahoo.com

farmergirldiana@gmail.com
texaslandscapedesignschool
@gmail.com

pchebert@gmail.com

ggknowles@cox.net
martbw@gmail.com
itgalaxsea@aol.com
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WASHINGTON (PACIFIC)

WEST VIRGINIA (SO ATLANTIC)
A. Jan Mitchell
C. Leah Thomas

WISCONSIN (CENTRAL)
A. Gretchen Vest

Ginger Wierman

WYOMING (ROCKY MT)

None

225 South High Street, Morgantown, WV 26501
635 Lundale Dr., Oak Hill, WV 25901

704 Spring Dr., West Bend, WI 53095
5745 184th St., Chippewa Falls WI 54729-6801

None

304-292-8110
304-640-2571 (C)

262-338-6645
715-720-9092

jangarden2@comcast.net
h.leahthomas.12@gmail.com

gretchenvest@aol.com
gwierman@aol.com


about:blank
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